Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00000WN
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Gas Loaded Accumulator
with type designation(s)
10-330-22 ~ 50-330-22 (see page 2), 04-350-16,8 ~ 10-350-16,8 (see page 2), 01-350-11,4
~ 05-350-11,4 (see page 2)
Issued to
Roth Hydraulics GmbH
Biedenkopf, Hessen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.7 Pressure equipment
Application :
Bladder accumulator(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all
vessels classed by DNV.
Type: Temperature
range:
Operating
media:
Design
pressure:
Sizes:
10-330-22 ~ 50-330-22 (see
page 2)
-40°C to +80°C hydraulic fluid /
gas
330 bar D200
04-350-16,8 ~ 10-350-16,8
(see page 2)
-40°C to +80°C hydraulic fluid /
gas
350 bar D150
01-350-11,4 ~ 05-350-11,4
(see page 2)
-40°C to +80°C hydraulic fluid /
gas
350 bar D100

Issued at Hamburg  on 2023-09-04
This Certificate is valid until 2028-09-03.
DNV GL local station: Essen
Approval Engineer: Le Loi Nguyen
for DNV GL
Olaf Drews
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-024323-2
Certificate No: TAP00000WN
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
 Bladder accumulator, as a seamless steel bottle with oil valve, rubber compound bladder and gas
connection,
 Types and sizes:
Typ Size Volume (L) Design Pressure (bar) Diameter (mm)
BLAK 10-330-22 D200 10 330 220
BLAK 20-330-22 D200 20 330 220
BLAK 24-330-22 D200 24 330 220
BLAK 32-330-22 D200 32 330 220
BLAK 40-330-22 D200 40 330 220
BLAK 50-330-22 D200 50 330 220
BLAK 04-350-16,8 D150 4 350 168
BLAK 06-350-16,8 D150 6 350 168
BLAK 10-350-16,8 D150 10 350 168
BLAK 01-350-11,4 D100 1 350 114
BLAK 2,5-350-11,4 D100 2,5 350 114
BLAK 05-350-11,4 D100 5 350 114
 Approved according to DNV-RU-SHIP Pt.4 Ch.7 (Edition July 2021), designed according to DIN EN
14359 (09/2017), fatigue calculation according to EN 13445-3 Ch. 18 (12/2021),